
    

 

Extraordinary Ministers – July 2018 to June 2019 

 

You are always on the same week each month. Please mark down your week and if you are unable to do 

your turn, please arrange a substitute. Contact phone numbers on the next page Thank you.  Lorraine 

O’Rourke.   Ph. 357 0065 or 022 121 8711. Email;  loror2011@gmail.com 

 

 

Every 1st Sunday of the month 

 

30June/1 Jul, 4/5 Aug, 1/2 Sep, 6/7 Oct, 3/4 Nov, 1/2 Dec, 5/6 Jan, 2/3 Feb, 2/3 March, 6/7 April,  

4/5 May, 1/2 June 

 

SATURDAY 6:00pm SUNDAY 9:00am SUNDAY 11:00am 

Mike Keen 

Fraher, Christine 

Fraher, Patrick 

William, Maureen 

Kuok, Catherine 

Tay, Victoria 

Son, Olivia 

Joseph, Joby 

Dilger, Brian 

McQuinn, Pat 

Davidson, Gerry 

de Roo Melonie 

de Roo, Robert 

Scott, Graeme 

Jose, Justin 

Lau, Anderson 

Wei, Genevieve 

Matunog Sydny 

Ford Mary 

Fronda, Dominic 

O’Rourke Lorraine  (temporary) 

 

 

Every 2nd Sunday of the month 

 

 7/8 Jul, 11/12 Aug, 8/9 Sep, 13/14 Oct, 10/11 Nov, 8/9 Dec, 12/13 Jan, 9/10 Feb,  

9/10 March, 13/14 April, 11/12 May, 8/9 June 

SATURDAY 6:00pm SUNDAY 9:00am SUNDAY 11:00am 

Constable Leonie Graham, Kaelyn  Bannister, Deidre 



Doody Peter 

Kuok Lucy 

Methven Rebecca  

O’Rourke Lorraine  

Wilson, Chris 

Wilson, Christopher 

Mobbs Keith 

Pitcaithly David 

Sullivan, Sue 

Sullivan, Francis 

Ward, Geoff 

Warren, Frances 

Wong Yit, Joseph 

Fraher Vanessa 

Morris Ray 

Prest, Gary 

Prest, Fiona 

Tugia, Malu  

 

 

Every 3rd Sunday of the month 

 

 14/15 Jul, 18/19 Aug, 15/16 Sep, 20/21 Oct, 17/18 Nov, 15/16 Dec,  19/20 Jan, 16/17 Feb, 16/17 March, 

20/21 April, 18/19 May, 15/16 June 

 

SATURDAY 6:00pm SUNDAY 9:00am SUNDAY 11:00am 

Baladad Donabelle 

Baladad Andrean 

Boyen Bill 

Christensen Yvonne 

Millar Jan 

Pringle, Annette 

Walker Norma 

 

Bryant, James 

Guwandi, Joyce 

Koko Thom 

Hudson, Malcolm  

Hudson, Nicky  

Muir, Hilary 

Wilkes, Denise 

Chan Evan     

Chan,George             

Davey, Sandra 

Fraher, Vanessa 

George Sue 

Roughan Therese 

Tugia Malu I 

 



Every 4th and 5th Sunday of the month                                                      

 

21/22 July, 28/29 July, 25/26Aug, 22/23 Sept, 29/30 Sept, 27/28 Oct, 24/25 Nov, 22/23 Dec, 

29/30 Dec, 26/27 Jan, 23/24 Feb, 23/24 March, 30/31 Mqrch, 27/28 April, 25/26 May, 

22/23June, 

29/30 June 

 

SATURDAY 6:00pm SUNDAY 9:00am SUNDAY 11:00am 

Bennett Marie 

Chia Cecilia 

Chia Vincent 

Dominic, Mary 

Dominic, Jacob 

Macquet Marie 

Nevin, Peter 

Dey Rosaline 

Devonport, Angela 

Duggan Neita 

Holgate Geoff 

Schmetzer, Tony 

Thompson Maureen 

Sheehan, Nolene 

Fraher, Michael 

Le Annie 

Pawlikowski Barbara 

Pawlikowski Krys 

Reynolds, Mary 

Reynolds, Peter 

Sissons, Carol 

Saturday 6;00pm 

 

 

Baladad Donabelle & Andrean,  

Bennett  Marie 

Boeyen, Bill 

Chia, Vincent & Cecilia 

Christensen Yvonne 

Constable, Leonie 

Dominic, Mary & Jacob 

Doody, Peter 

Fraher, Christine & Patrick 

Keen, Mike 

Kuok, Catherine 

Kuok, Lucy 

022 1928359 

360 3006 

358 9486 

323 7799 

359 0246 

351 3389 

942 8278 

358 3097 

341 8330 

358 2823 

358 9262 

021 661245 

 

 

 

 

 

Methven Rebecca 

Millar Jan 

Nevin, Peter 

O’Rourke Lorraine 

Pringle, Annette 

Macquet Marie 

Son, Olivia 

Tay, Victoria 

Walker, Norma 

William, Maureen 

Wilson, Chris & Christopher 

 

342 6299 

357 8204 

358 7254 

357 0065 

358 9114 

942 9985 

357 8082 

342 4688 

358 7133 

358 8537 

358 2185 



 

Sunday 9:00am 

Bryant, James 

Davidson, Gerry 

de Roo, Melonie & Robert 

Devonport, Angela 

Dey, Rosaline 

Dilger, Brian 

Duggan, Neita 

Graham Kaelyn 

Guwandi, Joyce 

Holgate, Geof 

Hudson, Nicky & Malcolm 

Joseph, Joby 

Koko  Thom 

354 9093 

358 7560 

360 3937 

358 7161 

341 1186 

358 3419 

358 4249 

021 0257 8470 

358 2776 

358 8989 

357 9109 

347 9973 

359 4533 

 McQuinn, Pat 

Mobbs, Keith 

Muir, Hilary 

Pitcaithly, David 

Schmetzer, Tony 

Scott, Graeme 

Sheehan, Nolene 

Sullivan, Sue & Francis 

Thompson, Maureen 

Warren, Frances 

Ward, Geoff 

Wilkes, Denise                            

348 2896 

358 0175 

358 3533 

358 3332 

348 9221 

021 413 659 

358 3793 

358 8558 

358 5894 

351 9499 

423 9197 

359 5191 

 

Sunday 11:00am 

Bannister, Deirdre 

Chan, Evan 

Chan, George 

Davey, Sandra 

Ford Mary 

Fraher, Michael 

Fraher, Vanessa 

Fronda, Dominic 

George Sue 

Jose Justin 

Lau, Anderson 

 

342 5620 

358 9484 

358 4772 

354 2047 

349 4302 

355 0438 

351 8135 

352 2309 

358 6045 

021 1828516 

357 8465 

 

 Le Annie 

Morris Ray 

Matunog Sydny Marvi 

Pawlikowski, Krys & Barbara 

Prest, Fiona & Gary 

Reynolds, Mary & Peter 

Roughan, Therese 

Sissons, Carol 

Tugia Malu I 

Wei, Genevieve 

Wong Yit Joseph 

 

 

358 0058 

358 3162 

022 0329958 

027 2083090 

357 8446 

351 6270 

351 8002 

343 6555 

358 2400 

357 8465 

022 6780880 

 

 

GUIDELINES FOR EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS OF HOLY COMMUNION 



 

�  Please dress appropriately. 

 

� Approach the altar promptly at the end of the Sign of Peace and bow your head at the foot of the altar 

steps. 

 

� Cleanse your hands with the hand sanitiser at either side of the altar. 

 

� Look at the raised Host when the priest says “Behold the Lamb of God”. 

 

� Give Communion first to the people in wheelchairs or with crutches etc. sitting in the front row. 

 

� If your are distributing the Body of Christ 

 

              At the side, stand by the holy water font. 

 

When saying “The Body of Christ” look at the Host. Do not address the person by name. 

 

If a little child or anyone with their arms crossed approaches, place your hand on their shoulder and 

 say  “God Bless You.”  

 

If you drop a Host pick it up and consume it or place it in your hand to consume later. 

 

If you run out of Hosts ask another minister for some. 

 

When you have finished distributing the Body of Christ at the side, go to the center and help distribute 

 there. 

 

When you have finished go behind the altar and place the bowl or ciboriumon on the corporal (white 

 cloth in middle of altar) then cleanse your fingers at the side and proceed to the foot of the steps and 

 wait there. Do not remain at the altar. 

 

� If you are distributing the Precious Blood 



 

Stand side by side beneath the speakers. 

 

If a child approaches and the chalice is full you may need to help them hold the chalice. 

 

After giving the chalice to a communicant wipe it with the cloth and turn it slightly. 

 

If you spill the Precious Blood collect the bowl of water and cloth from the table, pour water on the 

 spillage, soak it up with the cloth, pour more water on and soak it up with the second cloth. Put bowl 

 and cloths in the sacristry. 

 

If you are distributing at the side and the chalice is empty remain in your position until distribution of 

 Communion is finished. When distribution of Communion is finished those with the chalices go and 

 stand at the side of the altar. After the priest has placed the ciborium in the tabernacle put your 

 chalice and cloth on the corporal, cleanse your fingers at the side then proceed to the foot of the altar  

 steps and wait there. Do not consume remaining Precious Blood unless asked to do this by the priest. 

 

� When all EMHC are at the foot of the steps, bow together and return to your seat. 

 

� At our weekend masses we have 8 people distributing communion. Normally this is the priest and 7 

EMHC. If there is more than one priest less EMHC will be required. 

  

 

 


